1 / 7
NANJING SHIHENG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
MF52A Series
NTC Thermistors for Temperature Measurement
MF52A Series NTC Thermistors for Temperature Measurement
Precision · Stability · Reliability
The MF52A Series features compact epoxy-coating construction, high sensitivity, and fast thermal
response, providing accurate and stable temperature measurement.

 Electronic clocks and calendars
 Mobile phone batteries
Part Number Construction
Dimensions and Electrical Specification
1.Type: A1 / A2
(Unit: mm)
Product Type Dmax L1max Lmin F ± 0.5 d ± 0.05
A1 2.5 4.0 25 1.7 0.3
A2 3.0 4.5 25 2.2 0.45
NTC Thermistor: MF52A Series
© 2026 Nanjing Shiheng Electronics Co., Ltd.
Specifications and data are subject to change without prior notice. Please contact us for the latest specifications.
3 / 7
2.Type: A3 / A4
(Unit: mm)
Electrical Specifications
Part No.
Zero-Power Resistance at
25℃ B Value (25/50℃)
Dissipation
Constant
(Approx.)
Thermal Time
Constant
(Approx.)
Pmax
Resistance
Value (kΩ)
Tolerance
(%)
Typical
(K)
Tolerance
(%) mW/℃ s mW
MF52A 502□3470* (Ax) 5
± 0.5
± 1
± 3
± 5
3470
± 1
± 2 2 12 50
MF52A 103□3380* (Ax) 10 3380
MF52A 103□3435* (Ax) 10 3435 (B25/85)
MF52A 103□3950* (Ax) 10 3950
MF52A 503□3950* (Ax) 50 3950
MF52A 104□3950* (Ax) 100 3950
MF52A 502□3950* (Ax) 5 3950
MF52A 103□3470* (Ax) 10 3470
MF52A 202□3470* (Ax) 2 3470
MF52A 153□3950* (Ax) 15 3950
MF52A 104□4450* (Ax) 100 4450
Notes:
1. □ = R25 tolerance
2. * = B value tolerance
3. Ax = product type (represented by A1, A2, A3, or A4)
4. Lead Material: Tinned Copper-Clad Steel Wire (CP wire)
5. Coating Material: Black epoxy resin
6. UL / cUL Certificate No.: E240991
TÜV Certificate No.: R50245892
CQC Certificate No.: CQC07001019009
7. For special requirements, please contact our sales department
8. The difference between B25/50 = 3380K and B25/85 = 3435K arises solely from the use of different
temperature points in the B-value calculation. Except for the selected temperature range used for
calculation, all other electrical and mechanical characteristics of the thermistor remain identical.
Product Type Dmax L1max Lmax F ± 0.5 d ± 0.05 A ± 0.2 L2 ± 2 L3 ± 2
A3 2.5 5.0 50 1.7 0.3 0.6 Customizable upon
request
A4 3.0 6.5 50 2.2 0.45 0.7 Customizable upon
request